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Num
144
51
215

137
211
218
145
42
139
31
21

62
123
11
217
33
133
174
191
122
167
18
34
185
40
148
135
57
226
202
142
23
112

Official Result of the 2013 Galway Sports Partnership Labane 10KM Road Race

Time
33:21
33:35
35:32
35:39
36:35
36:46
37:17
37:41
37:43
38:04
38:06
38:25
38:27
38:38
38:42
39:13
39:22
39:27
39:36
40:23
40:49
40:53
41:06
41:13
41:18
41:36
41:42
41:46
41:51
42:12
42:40
42:48
42:55
42:59
43:03

Name

Matt Bidwell
Peter O'Sullivan
Gearoid Hynes
Gerry Carty

lan Egan

Brian Bruton

Niall Callanan
Dan O'Rourke
Dariusz Monkiewicz
John Whiriskey
David Kearins
David Evans

Joe Colleran
Veronica Colleran
Dave O'Brien
Alasdair Conway
Eddie Corban
Noel Maher
Hubert Brennan
Regina Casey
Siobhan Lennnon
Coleman Greene
Brendan Mulcair
Chris Deakin
Brendan McArdle
Dermot Gibson
Mark Mitchell
Liam Nolan

Mike Ward
Michael Welby
Aonghusa Fahy
Derek Deely
Seéan Cabhillane
Adrian Fitzmaurice
Caroline Whiriskey

Category

Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 50
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Club

Galway City Harriers
Unattached

Galway City Harriers
Galway City Harriers
Tuam AC

Galway City Harriers
Craughwell AC
Tuam AC

Ardrahan AC

Ennis Track Club

Craughwell AC

Maree AC

Galway City Harriers
Ennis Track Club
Clare River Harriers

Athenry AC

South Galway AC
Loughrea AC
Galway City Harriers

Athenry AC
Loughrea AC



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

86
220
118
199
134
216
131

a7
183

26
175
188

221
212
138
121
92
125
52
50
164
147
64
28
130
97
60
19
22
41
36
79
184
224

43:16
43:46
43:48
4355
44:01
44:05
44.07
44:10
44:14
44:18
44:26
44:31
44:36
44:41
44:47
44:49
45:06
45:07
45:13
45:14
45:18
45:26
45:36
45:41
45:47
45:49
45:52
45:54
4555
46:05
46:08
46:19
46:32
46:33
46:38
46:38
46:42

Mary Kealy
Shane Madigan
Dermot Fahy
Conor O'Byrne
John Hunt

David Culligan
Liam Hughes
Kenneth O'Dea
James Lundon
Chris Hassett
Jane Walsh
Kenneth Macken
Tom Breen
Bryan Brennan
Julian Conneely
Robert Lynch
Alexander Schutz
Pat Wheelan
Paddy Cahill
Mary McHugh
John McSweeney
Paraic Oates
Shane O'Meara
Jacqueline O'Donnell
Frank Power
Mary Connolly
Martin Hynes
Kevin O'Malley
Joanne O'Boyle
Deirdre Brophy
Keith Devane
Conor Feehily
Peadar Molloy
lan McDonald
Marie Gallagher
Murtagh Brennan
Liam Brennan

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 50
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Master Runner Over 50
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 60
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner
Senior Runner
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male

Craughwell AC
Galway Tri-Club
Ardrahan AC
NUIG Athletics

Metro St Brigids

Athenry AC

Galway City Harriers
Clonown10k
Galway City Harriers
South Galway AC

Galway City Harriers
Galway City Harriers

Galway City Harriers
South Galway AC
Galway Meet and Train
Athenry AC

Galway City Harriers
Galway City Harriers

Craughwell AC
NUIG Athletics
Clonown10k

GTC

Galway Clty Harriers



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

54
190
24
136
25
156
20
210
12
225
197
72
124
223
146
155
35
181

77
61
127
140
53

44
126
56
114
43
113
120
119
129
109
187
10

46:46
46:52
47:10
47:17
47:33
4751
4753
4755
47:59
48:00
48:07
48:09
48:10
48:19
48:28
48:32
48:35
48:36
48:48
48:56
48:57
48:57
49:24
49:25
49:27
49:27
49:33
49:39
49:40
49:46
49:57
50:07
50:19
50:28
50:48
50:55
51:04

Steven Spittles
Breege McGath
Paul Frecklington
John McSweeny
Brendan Glynn
Mary Cabhill
Michael Dunleavy
David Glynn
Eamonn Crowley
Ronnie Giblin
Aine Dinnon
Deirdre Devane
John Roche
Keith Donohue
Brian Maloney
Angela Behan
Gerry McCready
Oliver Hayden
Mark Campbell
Niamh Flavin
Jacqueline Carroll
Paul Moran
Tomas Walsh
Paschal Silke
Alan Bailey
Micheal Naughton
Eric Delaney
Mairead Welby
Michelle Wren
Fintan Murray
Crona Winston
Chrisopher Coyle
Derek Corbett
Peter Deegan
Adrienne Walsh
Noeleen Keane
Damien Connolly

Fit4Life

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 60
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 60
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 50
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
FitdLife

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 50
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male

Galway City Harriers
Galway City Harriers

Galway City Harriers
Galway Clty Harriers
Ennis Track Club

Galway City Harriers
Clonmel AC

Predator Tri Club
Craughwell AC

South Galway AC

Craughwell AC
Craughwell AC

Galway City Harriers
GUH

Kinvara AC
Galway City Harriers
South Galway AC



110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

106
65
152
219
29
179
30
227
48
59
170
37

151
196
117
157
182
208
203

99

27
169
229

91
193

75

70

78
180
102

73
189
115
141
143
204

51:09
51:13
51:26
51:45
51:48
52:29
52:37
52:40
53:07
53:08
53:27
53:48
53:49
54:00
54.05
54.07
54:41
54:44
54:58
55:06
55:07
55:13
55:16
55:28
55:29
55:30
55:40
55:46
55:47
56:12
56:13
56:22
56:33
56:36
56:56
57.07
57:13

Irene Spellman
Ann Cormican
Aishling Brennan-Dillon
Shane McMahon
Paul Kane

Donna McCormack
Roland Keane
Conor Nolan
Michael O'Dwyer
Carmel Bergin
Geraldine Fahey
Peter Minihane
Martin Callanan
Aidan Dillon

Paula Duggna
Regina Fahy
Fiona Fitzgerald
Patrick Mullin

Edel Pierce
Rachel Gleasure
Brenda O'Dea
Ray Havil

Hilda Dooley
Hilary Cunningham
Niamh McCarthy
Louise Geoghegan
Marie Doyle

Cepta Daley
Maureen Forde
Pauline Murray
Tracy O'Donnell
Amanda Dodrill
Gerry Larkin
Maura Walsh

JJ Finn

Neil Ford

Liz Broderick

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

FitdLife

Fit4Life

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

FitdLife

Senior Runner

Fit4Life

Master Runner Over 40
Fit4Life

Master Runner Over 40
Walker

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Fit4Life

Fit4Life

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 50
FitdLife

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40

Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female

Craughwell AC
Galway City Harriers

Galway City Harriers

South Galway AC

Galway City Harriers
Craughwell AC
G Tri-Club

St Marys

Craughwell AC
GTC

South Galway AC

South Galway AC

Athenry AC



147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

149
158
159
85
107
55
74
176
132
171
103
177
161
94
160
195
173
83
166
104
96
13
165
38
58
214
90
89
213
105
230
111
108
87
93
76
71

57:14
57:15
57:25
57:26
57:29
57:31
57:32
57:37
57:39
57:40
57:40
57:41
57:41
58:03
58:04
58:06
58:40
58:42
58:52
59:00
59:19
59:39
59:40
59:47
1:00:00
1:00:16
1.00:17
1:00:35
1:01:00
1:.01:10
1.01:17
1:.01:29
1:.01:29
1.02:14
1:03:10
1:03:20
1.05:14

Gerard Niland
Eileen Murphy
Emmet Murphy
Cheryl Hudson
Regina Spollen
Peter Walsh
Sharon Dolan
Olivia Greaney
Kenneth Cummins
Aine Coleman
Sharon Prendergast
Lorraine Niland
Bernie Mulkerrins
Barbara Morrissey
Kieran O'Leary
Julianne Clarke
Ann O'Connor

Jill Gill

Keelin O'Shaughnessy
Dorinda Ryder Lynskey
Natasha Murphy
Thomas Creedon
Fiona Guiheen
Tom Mitchell

Mary Barry

Kieran Nally
Mairead Mahoney
Ann Lynskey
Dermot Fogarty
Valerie Slattery
Therese O'Connor
Caroline Whiriskey
Helen Van de Beek
Maire Kelly

Sandra Mooney
Mary Flannery
Sarah-Jane Daly

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 50
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 50
Fit4Life

Master Runner Over 60
Fit4Life

Master Runner Over 50
FitdLife

Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 50
Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 40
Master Runner Over 50
FitdLife

Master Runner Over 40
Senior Runner

Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gfit ballinasloe

South Galway AC

Craughwell AC
Craughwell AC
South Galway AC

Ardrahan AC

Kilnaboy AC

Clonown10k

Clonown10k

Craughwell AC
Galway Meet and Train



184 178 1:.05:15 Deirdre Hynes Senior Runner Female

185 198 1:07:06 Christine Brennan Senior Runner Female
186 82 1:07:49 Elaine Giblin Fit4Life Female
187 168 1:08:09 Sinead Bartley Master Runner Over 40 Female
188 98 1:08:47 Celine O'Connell Fit4Life Female Craughwell AC
189 194 1:12:07 Theresa Brennan Master Runner Over 40 Female
190 163 1:16:27 Noeline Howley Walker Female
191 201 1:16:29 Mary Mullins Master Runner Over 50 Female Galway Meet and Train
192 172 1:20:02 Marie Callanan Walker Female
193 162 1:20:03 Pauline Kennedy Walker Female
194 63 1:20:03 Ruth Condra Walker Female
195 66 1:20:03 Rita Cosgrove Walker Female
196 84 1:20:04 Natasha Heneghan Walker Female
197 186 1:20:05 Marie Fahy Walker Female
198 88 1:20:05 Michelle Leyden Walker Female
199 110 1:20:06 Teresa Walsh Senior Runner Female
200 206 1:20:36 Siobh&n O'Suillivan Walker Female
201 231 1:25:18 Mary Bourke Walker Female
202 222 1:25:41 John O'Sullivan Walker Male
203 207 1:25:42 Marie Higgins Walker Female
204 209 1:26:24 Aine Earley Junior Runner Under 19  Female
205 228 1:30:26 Aine Cooley Junior Runner Under 19  Female
206 128 1:30:27 Liam Lowry Walker Male
207 192 1:30:37 Mary Helly Walker Female
208 150 1:30:38 Mary Hoarty Walker Female
209 205 1:40:55 Emily Costello Fit4Life Female
210 200 1:40:55 Breda Murthagh Walker Female
211 154 1:40:56 Maire Hogan Walker Female
212 116 1:49:13 Shane Quinn Walker Male
213 153 1:49:13 Clare Hogan Walker Female
214 67 2:00:00 Teresa Costello Walker Female

215 95 2:00:00 Sharon Murphy Walker Female



Prizes for the 2013 Galway Sports Partnership Labane 10KM Road Race

Senior Men
1st
2nd
3rd

Senior Women
1st
2nd
3rd

Men Over 40
1st

Men Over 50
1st

Men Over 60
1st

Women Over 40
1st

Women Over 50
1st

First Local Man
1st

First Local Woman

1st

Num

144

51

215

62

174

191

147

Time

33:21
33:35
35:32

38:38
40:23
40:49

45:47

43:16

45:14

139

38:04

48:09

Name

Matt Bidwell
Peter O'Sullivan
Gearoid Hynes

Veronica Colleran
Regina Casey
Siobhan Lennnon

Gerry Carty

Michael Welby

Frank Power

Mary Kealy

Mary McHugh

John Whiriskey

Deirdre Devane

Club

Galway City Harriers
Unattached
Galway City Harriers

Ennis Track Club
Galway City Harriers
Ennis Track Club

Galway City Harriers

Galway City Harriers

South Galway AC

Craughwell AC

Galway City Harriers

Ardrahan AC

Craughwell AC



